
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2755
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
DEFENCE UNIVERSITY 
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is working on National Defence University; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Union Cabinet, in its meeting held on 13th May, 2010, has accorded "in principle" approval to setting up of
Indian National Defence University (INDU) at Binola in District Gurgaon, Haryana. Government of Haryana has acquired the land for
INDU. Educational Consultant of India Limited (EdCIL) has been appointed as consultant for preparation of Detailed Project Report,
Layout Plan and Act & Statutes for setting up of the university. 
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